(R-94-1251)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R—_ 2%910 |
ADOPTED ON MAY 161994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and empo&ered
to execute, fbf and on behalf of the City, a third amendment to
the reimbursement agreement of August 7, 1989 with Pardee
Construction Company, for design and construction of Mira Mesa
Third Community Park, under the terms and conditions set forth

in the Third Amendment on file in the office of the City Clerk

as Document gé. RR~- , together with any further
amendmeﬁts or modifications thereto which do not increase this
project’s scope or cost and which the City Manager shal1 deem
necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes
and‘intent of thié-project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the reimbursement of an amount
not to exceed $4,600,000 from FBA Fund Na. 79006 to Pardee

Construction Company, is hereby authorized, in accordance with

the terms of the agreement.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By
Jackson
Deputy €ity Attorney
MKJ : mb
03/01/94
Or.Dept:Pk&Rec
R-94-1251

Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1- °



